

Race 1 SB 4X+ (1), SB 4X+ (2)					A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	02.02	Grammar	(Barber,Stedman,Bates,Dowling,c:Ferrall)	(SB 4X+ (1))	3	6:54.68	0.00 +0.00
2	01.01	Grammar	(Barrenger,Wood,Chilcott,Barrenger,c:Frost)	(SB 4X+ (2))	7	7:11.09	16.41 +16.41
3	02.01	Friends	(Bradbury*,Nock,McMahon,Doedens,c:Pauchet)	(SB 4X+ (1))	4	7:19.49	8.40 +24.81

*substitute

Race 2 SG 4+ (1), SG 4+ (2)					A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	04.01	Collegiate	(Taylor,Fisher,Stephens,Davis,c:Harris)	(SG 4+ (1))	3	7:46.52	0.00 +0.00
2	04.03	Friends	(Larsson,Taylor,Newman,Morgan,c:Cayoun)	(SG 4+ (1))	4	7:50.96	4.44 +4.44
3	04.02	Fahan	(Oh,Hemmings,Gregg,Lamb,c:Pilkington)	(SG 4+ (1))	2	7:55.02	4.06 +8.50
4	03.01	Collegiate	(Jubb,Newton,Boman,Bignell,c:Blanden)	(SG 4+ (2))	6	8:04.47	9.45 +17.95
5	04.04	St Marys 1	(Robinson,Blackwell,Lamb,Oliver,c:Pinelli)	(SG 4+ (1))	1	8:05.38	0.91 +18.86
6	03.02	Fahan	(Ansell,Campbell-Jones,Fitzgerald,Ward,c:Salmon)	(SG 4+ (2))	7	8:06.43	1.05 +19.91
7	03.03	Friends	(Close,Newton,Merritt,Shackcloth,c:Taylor-Gibson)	(SG 4+ (2))	8	8:17.40	10.97 +30.88
8	04.05	St Patricks	(Melray,Melray,Cherry,Morrow,c:Duffy)	(SG 4+ (1))	5	8:38.00	20.60 +51.48

Race 3 Boys' Under 16 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	05.11	St Patricks 2	(Douglas,Malkin)		5	5:39.47	0.00 +0.00
2	05.08	Hutchins 4	(Mau mill,Parnham)		3	6:04.52	25.05 +25.05
3	05.06	Hutchins 2	(Burnett,Bradley)		2	6:10.49	5.97 +31.02
4	05.04	Grammar 2	(Mitchell,Lockrey)		7	6:12.88	2.39 +33.41
5	05.07	Hutchins 3	(Johnstone,Chilcott)		4	6:16.22	3.34 +36.75
6	05.01	Friends	(Russell-King,Kershaw-McHugh)		1	6:16.57	0.35 +37.10
7	05.02	Friends	(Backhouse,Wilkins)		6	6:19.57	3.00 +40.10

Race 4 Boys' Under 16 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	05.12	St Virgils	(Doyle,Cashion)		6	5:54.71	0.00 +0.00
2	05.14	St Patricks	(Reilly,Anderson)		5	5:55.07	0.36 +0.36
3	05.09	Hutchins 5	(Henning,Byrne)		2	6:03.76	8.69 +9.05
4	05.03	Friends	(Colefax,Downie)		7	6:13.00	9.24 +18.29
5	05.05	Grammar 3	(Swan,Wyly)		3	6:25.54	12.54 +30.83
6	05.13	St Virgils	(Graves,Woods)		4	6:41.74	16.20 +47.03

Race 5 Boys' Under 16 Double Scull - Firsts					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	06.05	St Patricks 1	(Dean,Birtwistle)		5	5:31.17	0.00 +0.00
2	06.03	Hutchins 1	(Newbury,Sillifant)		2	5:40.65	9.48 +9.48
3	06.01	Friends	(Mitchelmore,Ibbott)		3	5:45.14	4.49 +13.97
4	06.04	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Brown,Lawrence)		7	5:46.96	1.82 +15.79
5	06.02	Grammar 1	(Townsend,Wickham)		6	5:52.77	5.81 +21.60
6	06.06	St Virgils	(Oliver,Monks)		4	5:59.77	7.00 +28.60

Race 6 Girls' Under 16 Single Scull - Seconds					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	07.06	St Patricks	(Georgia McCord)		5	6:59.16	0.00 +0.00
2	07.08	St Patricks 4	(Eleanor March)		3	7:00.28	1.12 +1.12
3	07.03	Grammar	(Mollie Dowling*)		1	7:05.71	5.43 +6.55
4	07.01	Friends 2	(Sophia Maskell)		2	7:08.02	2.31 +8.86
5	07.07	St Patricks 3	(Bianca Duffy)		7	7:10.39	2.37 +11.23
6	07.02	Friends 3	(Daisy Smith)		4	7:24.55	14.16 +25.39
7	07.04	Scotch Oakburn 2	(Millie Duigan)		8	7:40.08	15.53 +40.92
	07.05	St Marys 2	(Phoebe Teale)		6	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Race 7 Girls' Under 16 Single Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	08.05	St Marys 1	(Sarah Haas)	6	6:38.89	0.00 +0.00
2	08.04	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Amy Florance)	5	6:50.93	12.04 +12.04
3	08.01	Friends	(Zoe Shackcloth)	7	6:58.16	7.23 +19.27
4	08.06	St Patricks	(Esmae Morrow)	4	6:59.29	1.13 +20.40
5	08.02	Grammar	(Emily Fryett)	3	7:08.49	9.20 +29.60
6	08.03	Mt Carmel	(Molly Marshall)	2	7:14.92	6.43 +36.03

Race 8 Boys' Under 15 Quad Scull - Seconds					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.01	Friends	(Oates,Vince,Johnson,Morphett,c:Rackham)	6	3:47.95	0.00 +0.00
2	09.02	Friends	(Connah,Michel,Bartlett,Fitzgerald,c:Newton)	5	3:48.37	0.42 +0.42
3	09.03	Grammar	(Reid,Chilcott,Cannell,Bates,c:Ancher)	2	3:59.61	11.24 +11.66
4	09.04	Scotch Oakburn 2	(Dowling,Lindsay,Lee,Langford,c:Briggs)	3	4:16.11	16.50 +28.16
	09.05	St Virgils	(Kounelis,Dinnessen,Hall,Woods,c:Woods)	4	DID NOT START	

Race 9 Boys' Under 15 Quad Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.02	Grammar	(Hirst,Farquhar,Dean,Ralph,c:Robertson)	6	3:30.05	0.00 +0.00
2	10.01	Friends	(Colhoun,Wilson,Fox,Johnson,c:Cooper)	2	3:31.91	1.86 +1.86
3	10.03	Hutchins	(Sillifant,Gibson,Bayley,Mounter,c:Gibson)	4	3:33.81	1.90 +3.76
4	10.04	Scotch Oakburn	(Breden,Williams,Birchmore,Gray,c:Whelan)	3	3:41.43	7.62 +11.38
5	10.05	St Patricks 1	(Waud,Mineall,Anderson,Rae,c:Anderson)	5	3:46.98	5.55 +16.93

Race 10 Girls' Under 15 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.08	Friends 4	(Gardner,White)	2	4:14.80	0.00 +0.00
2	11.15	Scotch Oakburn 3	(Jepson,Loane)	7	4:22.38	7.58 +7.58
3	11.19	St Marys 6	(Sice,Goward)	1	4:30.41	8.03 +15.61
4	11.04	Collegiate 3	(Curry,Moore)	4	4:30.82	0.41 +16.02
5	11.21	St Patricks 3	(Waud,Petrack)	5	4:33.15	2.33 +18.35
6	11.20	St Patricks 2	(Ciantar,Brown)	3	4:34.14	0.99 +19.34
7	11.10	Friends 6	(Wallman,Cretan)	6	4:42.40	8.26 +27.60
8	11.09	Friends 5	(Anderson,Anderson)	8	5:33.72	51.32 +78.92

Race 11 Girls' Under 15 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.11	Friends 7	(Mauderer,Nation)	5	3:58.64	0.00 +0.00
2	11.12	Grammar 2	(Lalor,Goss)	3	4:12.85	14.21 +14.21
3	11.16	St Marys 2	(Fitzgerald,Nielsen)	1	4:19.42	6.57 +20.78
4	11.03	Collegiate 2	(Forsyth,Shelley)	6	4:26.33	6.91 +27.69
5	11.14	Scotch Oakburn 2	(MacKenzie,Woolston)	2	4:27.61	1.28 +28.97
6	11.02	Collegiate 1	(Mampieri,Selley)	4	4:37.83	10.22 +39.19
7	11.22	St Patricks 4	(Pearce,Jack)	7	5:03.52	25.69 +64.88

Race 12 Girls' Under 15 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.01	Brendan Shaw 2	(Skirving,Welch)	1	4:11.89	0.00 +0.00
2	11.06	Friends 2	(Procter,Powell-Davies)	7	4:22.02	10.13 +10.13
3	11.07	Friends 3	(Rawson,Underwood)	6	4:22.64	0.62 +10.75
4	11.05	Fahan	(Leary,Jordan)	2	4:25.36	2.72 +13.47
5	11.13	Grammar 3	(Ferrall,Loo)	3	4:28.09	2.73 +16.20
6	11.17	St Marys 3	(Brown,Mason)	4	4:30.33	2.24 +18.44
7	11.18	St Marys 4	(Pinelli,Bremner)	5	4:34.20	3.87 +22.31

Race 13 Girls' Under 15 Double Scull - Firsts					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.06	Mt Carmel	(Davis,Paterson)	5	4:06.93	0.00 +0.00
2	12.02	Collegiate	(Leesong,Saunders)	4	4:11.47	4.54 +4.54
3	12.04	Friends 1	(Woolward,Prussner)	2	4:13.96	2.49 +7.03
4	12.09	St Patricks 1	(Roney,Duffy)	3	4:23.23	9.27 +16.30
5	12.05	Grammar 1	(Billing,Tucker)	6	4:23.67	0.44 +16.74

2019 SATIS Head of the River Regatta

Saturday, 23 March 2019

Race 14 Girls' Under 15 Double Scull - Firsts					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.01	Brendan Shaw	(Spaulding,Greenhill)	3	4:01.42	0.00 +0.00
2	12.08	St Marys 1	(Hutchinson,Carter)	5	4:13.10	11.68 +11.68
3	12.07	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Edwards,Silberberg)	4	4:15.84	2.74 +14.42
4	12.03	Fahan	(Lumsden-Steel,Rolls)	6	4:24.74	8.90 +23.32

Race 15 Boys' Under 13 Single Scull - Seconds					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	13.05	Scotch Oakburn 2	(George Russell)	6	2:17.24	0.00 +0.00
2	13.06	Scotch Oakburn 3	(Ollie O'Connor)	2	2:24.89	7.65 +7.65
3	13.07	St Patricks 1	(Harry McGovern)	7	2:26.68	1.79 +9.44
4	13.03	Hutchins 2	(Henry Pitt)	8	2:38.00	11.32 +20.76
5	13.04	Hutchins 3	(Angus Whatling)	5	2:38.61	0.61 +21.37
6	13.01	Friends 2	(Kobi Mauderer)	1	2:39.38	0.77 +22.14
7	13.02	Friends 3	(Callum Jarvis)	3	2:51.25	11.87 +34.01
	13.08	St Virgils	(Jacob Young)	4	DID NOT FINISH	

Race 16 Boys' Under 13 Single Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	14.04	St Patricks 1	(Declan Rae)	5	2:13.37	0.00 +0.00
2	14.03	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Ned Neville - Clark)	4	2:14.95	1.58 +1.58
3	14.06	Hutchins	(Charles Boman)	3	2:19.30	4.35 +5.93
4	14.01	Friends 1	(Thomas Campbell-Jones)	2	2:19.94	0.64 +6.57
5	14.05	St Virgils	(Marshall Woods)	6	2:24.18	4.24 +10.81

Race 17 Girls' Under 13 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	15.08	Friends	(Mitchelmore,Neal)	4	2:09.88	0.00 +0.00
2	15.03	Collegiate	(Healy,Elrick)	5	2:14.75	4.87 +4.87
3	15.07	Fahan	(Traill,Dalton)	2	2:22.13	7.38 +12.25
4	15.12	Grammar	(Wyly,Brown)	1	2:38.25	16.12 +28.37
5	15.04	Collegiate 2	(Johnston,Acuna)	7	2:58.00	19.75 +48.12
6	15.09	Grammar	(Rosa,Gardner)	6	3:10.31	12.31 +60.43
7	15.11	Grammar	(Goodsall,Reid)	3	3:46.49	36.18 +96.61

Race 18 Girls' Under 13 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	15.06	Fahan	(Couser,Hodgman)	2	2:11.24	0.00 +0.00
2	15.02	Collegiate	(Rogers,Witt)	4	2:15.51	4.27 +4.27
3	15.10	Grammar	(Lockrey,Dunne)	5	2:30.32	14.81 +19.08
4	15.15	Scotch Oakburn 2	(Gainot,Ponnusamy)	3	2:32.31	1.99 +21.07
5	15.14	Grammar	(White,Knowles)	7	3:10.24	37.93 +59.00
6	15.13	Grammar	(TBA,Crisp Williams)	6	5:14.95	124.71 +183.7

Race 19 Girls' Under 13 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	15.01	Collegiate	(O'Flaherty,Leicester)	4	2:13.96	0.00 +0.00
2	15.19	St Marys 3	(Teale,Tsakirakis)	2	2:19.98	6.02 +6.02
3	15.05	Fahan	(Valta,Farquer)	7	2:26.51	6.53 +12.55
4	15.18	St Marys 2	(Radic,Webster)	6	2:47.54	21.03 +33.58
5	15.17	Scotch Oakburn 4	(Glover,McLean)	3	2:58.38	10.84 +44.42
6	15.16	Scotch Oakburn 3	(Barron,Wong)	5	3:11.28	12.90 +57.32

Race 20 Girls' Under 13 Double Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	16.03	Fahan	(Cummings,Hayes)	8	2:07.30	0.00 +0.00
2	16.04	Friends	(Ralph,Einoder)	6	2:14.51	7.21 +7.21
3	16.01	Brendan Shaw	(Barker,Welch)	2	2:19.08	4.57 +11.78
4	16.07	St Marys 1	(Fracalossi,Buddle)	7	2:20.24	1.16 +12.94
5	16.02	Collegiate 1	(Vickers,Pitt)	4	2:23.73	3.49 +16.43
6	16.06	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Wilson,Musk)	3	2:28.19	4.46 +20.89
7	16.08	St Patricks 1	(Robinson,Dettmer)	1	2:42.77	14.58 +35.47
8	16.05	Grammar	(Ayers,Woodcock-Davis)	5	3:12.28	29.51 +64.98

2019 SATIS Head of the River Regatta

Saturday, 23 March 2019

Race 21 Boys' Under 14 Quad Scull - Seconds					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.03	Grammar	(Billing,Peck,Carins,Adkins,c:Ancher)	7	3:57.17	0.00 +0.00
2	17.09	Scotch Oakburn 3	(James-Wever,Fulton,Elijah,Wells,c:Towns)	2	4:09.04	11.87 +11.87
3	17.02	Friends 3	(Brook,Williams,Einoder,Menadue,c:Cooper)	3	4:13.23	4.19 +16.06
4	17.05	Hutchins 2	(Terry,Jackson,Brown,O'Brien*,c:Bodycoat)	4	4:21.19	7.96 +24.02
5	17.04	Grammar 1	(Barrenger,Townsend,Smith,Holyman,c:Quinn)	5	4:22.67	1.48 +25.50
6	17.11	St Patricks	(Duffy,Gordon,Reilly,Humphreys*,c:Hudson)	6	4:54.15	31.48 +56.98

*substitute

Race 22 Boys' Under 14 Quad Scull - Seconds					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.01	Friends 2	(White,Rackham,Taylor,Gibson,c:Colhoun)	2	3:59.62	0.00 +0.00
2	17.08	Scotch Oakburn 2	(Coskun,Bamford,Stopford,Seymour,c:Woolston)	4	4:00.40	0.78 +0.78
3	17.07	Hutchins 4	(Leesong,Clark,Zeeman,Healy,c:Wilson)	6	4:29.43	29.03 +29.81
4	17.06	Hutchins 3	(Lodge,Brett*,Sanderson,Thiessen,c:Ramsay)	3	4:47.19	17.76 +47.57
5	17.10	St Patricks 2	(Barrett,Williams,Carls,Douglas,c:Brown)	5	5:06.23	19.04 +66.61

*substitute

Race 23 Boys' Under 14 Quad Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.01	Friends 1	(Hooper,Stankovich,Smith,Sheard,c:Ballard)	2	3:46.60	0.00 +0.00
2	18.04	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Russell,Fyffe,MacKenzie,Brown,c:Cleeland)	5	3:48.38	1.78 +1.78
3	18.05	St Patricks 1	(Stuart,Mercer,Cooley,Peel,c:Anderson)	4	3:53.82	5.44 +7.22
4	18.03	Hutchins 1	(Stewart*,Routley,Fiedler,Palmer,c:Pafitis)	7	4:01.55	7.73 +14.95
5	18.06	St Virgils	(McLaren,James,Hall,Grubb,c:Dinnessen)	6	4:05.52	3.97 +18.92
6	18.02	Grammar	(Gracey,Glynn,Collette,Mitchell,c:Eastough)	3	4:14.24	8.72 +27.64

*substitute

Race 24 Girls' Open Single Scull - Seconds					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	19.06	St Marys 2	(Sophie Robinson)	4	6:49.05	0.00 +0.00
2	19.02	Collegiate	(Poppy Newton)	5	6:54.18	5.13 +5.13
3	19.05	Scotch Oakburn	(Caitlin Silberberg)	3	7:09.50	15.32 +20.45
4	19.03	Collegiate	(Alexandria Blanden)	7	7:25.97	16.47 +36.92
5	19.01	Brendan Shaw 2	(Shakira Baumbach)	2	7:36.47	10.50 +47.42
	19.08	Grammar	(Elsie Quinn)	1	SCRATCHED	
	19.07	St Patricks	(Samara Melray)	6	DID NOT START	

Race 25 Girls' Open single Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	20.03	Friends	(Jemima Morgan)	4	6:25.72	0.00 +0.00
2	20.08	St Marys 1	(Kate Oliver)	5	6:31.34	5.62 +5.62
3	20.06	Guilford	(Summer Carpenter)	3	6:37.91	6.57 +12.19
4	20.09	St Patricks	(Lilly Slater)	1	6:47.12	9.21 +21.40
5	20.07	Scotch Oakburn	(Tamika McHenry)	6	6:56.33	9.21 +30.61
6	20.02	Collegiate	(Anais Jubb)	8	7:16.32	19.99 +50.60
7	20.01	Brendan Shaw	(Claire Ellis)	7	7:29.47	13.15 +63.75
	20.04	Grammar	(Amaya Caldwell)	2	SCRATCHED	

Race 26 SB 2X (1), SB 2X (2)					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	22.01	Friends	(Hutchinson,Roland) (SB 2X (1))	2	5:25.63	0.00 +0.00
2	22.02	St Patricks 1	(Brown,McCullagh) (SB 2X (1))	3	5:30.05	4.42 +4.42
3	21.01	Friends	(Wigston*,Doedens*) (SB 2X (2))	6	5:41.51	11.46 +15.88

*substitute

Race 27 Girls' Under 16 Four - Seconds					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	23.02	Friends 2	(Mitchelmore,Thorpe,Giudici,Fajrianto,c:Rackham)	4	6:14.83	0.00 +0.00
2	23.01	Fahan	(Osgerby,Salmon*,Jones,Farquer,c:Pilkington)	3	6:21.65	6.82 +6.82
3	23.03	Grammar	(Bates*,Savva,Ward,Fryett,c:Robertson)	5	6:28.44	6.79 +13.61

*substitute

Race 28 Girls' Under 16 Four - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	24.05	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Florance,Viney,Jepson,McCann,c:Ponnusamy)	1	5:55.60	0.00 +0.00
2	24.03	Friends 1	(Hornett,Inglis,Ralph,Shackcloth,c:Fox)	7	5:57.96	2.36 +2.36
3	24.01	Collegiate 1	(Viney,Thomas,Prescott,Clerk,c:Bayley)	5	6:06.28	8.32 +10.68
4	24.07	St Patricks	(Waud,March,Melray,Duffy,c:Morrow)	2	6:09.84	3.56 +14.24
5	24.04	Grammar	(Swan,Brown,White,Dowling,c:Frost)	4	6:11.83	1.99 +16.23
6	24.02	Fahan	(Jones,Roger,Wilkins,Maning,c:Gath)	3	6:18.63	6.80 +23.03
7	24.06	St Marys 1	(Taylor,Williams,McInerney,Roberts,c:McInerney)	6	6:52.99	34.36 +57.39

Race 29 Boys' Under 16 Single Scull - Seconds					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	25.07	St Patricks	(Oscar Birtwistle)	2	6:00.01	0.00 +0.00
2	25.08	St Virgils	(Harry King)	6	6:08.81	8.80 +8.80
3	25.04	Hutchins 2	(Benjamin Boman)	4	6:10.45	1.64 +10.44
4	25.09	Friends 4	(Archer Ibbott)	3	6:13.24	2.79 +13.23
5	25.10	Hutchins 1	(Jack Dalton)	1	6:18.55	5.31 +18.54
6	25.01	Friends	(Harry Bevan)	8	6:24.33	5.78 +24.32
7	25.03	Grammar 3	(Harrison Lockrey)	5	6:25.50	1.17 +25.49
8	25.02	Grammar 2	(Charles Townsend)	7	6:34.94	9.44 +34.93

Race 30 Boys' Under 16 Single Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	26.03	Hutchins 1	(Samuel Mounter)	3	5:45.83	0.00 +0.00
2	26.06	St Virgils	(Jarrod Connolly)	4	5:50.96	5.13 +5.13
3	26.05	St Patricks	(Laurie Dean)	6	5:55.53	4.57 +9.70
4	26.01	Friends	(Thomas Neal)	5	6:03.91	8.38 +18.08
5	26.02	Grammar 1	(Thomas Wickham)	2	6:07.21	3.30 +21.38

Race 31 SB 4+ (1), SB 4+ (2)					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	28.01	Hutchins	(Vermeij,Hodgman,Taylor,Jackson,c:Fry) (SB 4+ (1))	2	6:36.13	0.00 +0.00
2	28.02	Scotch Oakburn	(Dowling,Gray,Birchmore,Cox,c:Russell) (SB 4+ (1))	3	6:47.43	11.30 +11.30
3	27.01	Hutchins	(Bramich,Macpherson,Law,Black,c:Campbell)(SB 4+ (2))	6	7:02.08	14.65 +25.95
	27.02	Scotch Oakburn	(Stewart,Lawrence,Cox,Taylor,c:Napier) (SB 4+ (2))	7	DID NOT START	

Race 32 Girls' Open Quad Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	30.03	Grammar	(Crawford,Woolcock,Lowe,Patrick,c:Eastaugh)	4	7:44.11	0.00 +0.00
2	30.04	St Marys 1	(Robinson,Lamb,Blackwell*,Oliver,c:Pinelli)	3	7:47.33	3.22 +3.22
3	30.05	St Patricks	(Melray,Cherry,Morrow,Slater,c:Duffy)	5	7:58.61	11.28 +14.50
4	30.02	Friends	(Thorpe,Close,Merritt,Lang*,c:Cayoun)	6	8:15.78	17.17 +31.67
5	30.01	Collegiate	(Blanden,Newton,Jubb,Kelleher,c:Harris)	2	8:22.56	6.78 +38.45

*substitute

Race 33 Boys' Under 14 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.15	Scotch Oakburn 3	(MacKenzie,Brown)	7	4:14.05	0.00 +0.00
2	31.19	St Virgils	(Hall,Kounelis)	5	4:18.78	4.73 +4.73
3	31.04	Friends 5	(Taylor,Hooper)	2	4:19.20	0.42 +5.15
4	31.05	Grammar	(Holyman,Mitchell)	1	4:27.26	8.06 +13.21
5	31.08	Hutchins 3	(Jackson,O'Brien)	4	4:31.63	4.37 +17.58
6	31.21	St Patricks	(Williams*,Carls)	8	4:37.73	6.10 +23.68
7	31.10	Hutchins 5	(Crehan,Sanderson)	3	5:26.38	48.65 +72.33
8	31.13	Hutchins 8	(McIntosh,Terry)	6	5:46.15	19.77 +92.10

*substitute

2019 SATIS Head of the River Regatta

Saturday, 23 March 2019

Race 34 Boys' Under 14 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.16	Scotch Oakburn 4	(Coskun,Wells)	3	4:14.31	0.00 +0.00
2	31.20	Friends	(Williams,Einoder)	1	4:21.42	7.11 +7.11
3	31.03	Friends 4	(White,Gibson)	4	4:30.84	9.42 +16.53
4	31.11	Hutchins 6	(Zeeman,Healy)	5	4:36.84	6.00 +22.53
5	31.18	St Virgils	(McLaren,Dinnessen)	7	5:05.88	29.04 +51.57
6	31.12	Hutchins 7	(Lodge,Thiessen)	6	5:16.08	10.20 +61.77
7	31.22	St Patricks	(Reilly,Duffy)	8	5:27.27	11.19 +72.96
	31.01	Friends 2	(Ballard,Brook)	2		

Race 35 Boys' Under 14 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.07	Hutchins 2	(Stewart,Routley)	4	4:16.94	0.00 +0.00
2	31.14	Scotch Oakburn 2	(Seymour,Fulton)	7	4:19.21	2.27 +2.27
3	31.02	Friends 3	(Menadue,Sheard)	5	4:27.86	8.65 +10.92
4	31.06	Grammar 1	(Billing,Peck)	6	4:28.66	0.80 +11.72
5	31.24	St Patricks	(Douglas,Stuart)	8	4:32.09	3.43 +15.15
6	31.23	St Patricks	(Barrett,Gordon*)	1	5:02.93	30.84 +45.99
7	31.09	Hutchins 4	(Clark,Brown)	2	5:07.63	4.70 +50.69
	31.17	St Patricks 2	(Gordon,McDermott)	3	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Race 36 Boys' Under 14 Double Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.01	Friends 1	(Smith,Stankovich)	3	3:59.11	0.00 +0.00
2	32.03	Hutchins 1	(Fiedler,Palmer)	7	4:08.11	9.00 +9.00
3	32.04	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Russell,Fyffe)	5	4:09.53	1.42 +10.42
4	32.06	St Virgils	(James,Grubb)	2	4:11.92	2.39 +12.81
5	32.02	Grammar 1	(Carins,Adkins)	4	4:16.68	4.76 +17.57
6	32.05	St Patricks 1	(Peel,Cooley)	6	4:31.17	14.49 +32.06

Race 37 Girls' Under 14 Single Scull - Seconds					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	33.15	St Patricks 2	(Jade Binns)	4	4:47.60	0.00 +0.00
2	33.13	St Marys 2	(Charlotte Barnes)	7	4:48.95	1.35 +1.35
3	33.11	Scotch Oakburn 2	(Kate Atherton)	6	4:53.45	4.50 +5.85
4	33.12	Scotch Oakburn 3	(Jasmine Harriss)	2	4:58.06	4.61 +10.46
5	33.04	Collegiate 2	(Georgia Viney)	3	5:07.16	9.10 +19.56
6	33.02	Brendan Shaw 3	(Sarah Ellis)	5	5:09.59	2.43 +21.99
7	33.09	Mt Carmel	(Mia Reardon)	8	5:14.45	4.86 +26.85
8	33.08	Grammar 2	(Molly Flanagan)	1	5:18.12	3.67 +30.52

Race 38 Girls' Under 14 Single Scull - Seconds					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	33.01	Brendan Shaw 2	(Luka Mansell)	8	4:56.48	0.00 +0.00
2	33.10	Mt Carmel	(Lucy Balfour)	5	4:59.15	2.67 +2.67
3	33.16	St Patricks 3	(Emma Blackett)	1	5:00.07	0.92 +3.59
4	33.14	St Marys 3	(Bell Thurley*)	3	5:10.90	10.83 +14.42
5	33.05	Fahan	(Evie Banks Smith)	4	5:14.09	3.19 +17.61
6	33.03	Collegiate 1	(Zoe Stewart)	2	5:16.41	2.32 +19.93
7	33.06	Friends	(Josie Gunner)	6	5:26.32	9.91 +29.84
8	33.07	Grammar 1	(Lily Dunn)	7	5:30.90	4.58 +34.42

*substitute

Race 39 Girls' Under 14 Single Scull - Firsts					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	34.06	Mt Carmel	(Hayley Davis)	2	4:29.18	0.00 +0.00
2	34.05	Grammar	(Charlotte Pilsbury-Milne)	6	4:31.33	2.15 +2.15
3	34.01	Brendan Shaw 1	(Meg Castles)	5	4:34.20	2.87 +5.02
4	34.02	Collegiate 1	(Danica Griggs)	3	4:56.05	21.85 +26.87
5	34.03	Fahan	(Anna Edwards)	4	5:01.82	5.77 +32.64

Race 40 Girls' Under 14 Single Scull - Firsts					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	34.04	Friends	(Maeve Bylsma)	5	4:31.94	0.00 +0.00
2	34.09	St Patricks 1	(Matilda Allen)	3	4:39.55	7.61 +7.61
3	34.07	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Anna Golovko)	4	4:43.85	4.30 +11.91
4	34.08	St Marys 1	(Elizabeth Monks)	6	4:52.98	9.13 +21.04

Race 41 Girls' Under 13 Quad Scull - Seconds					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	35.01	Collegiate 2	(Healy,Elrick,O'Flaherty,Leicester,c:Acuna)	4	2:09.64	0.00 +0.00
2	35.03	Friends	(Mckenzie,Fenton,Wooding,Aldred,c:Rackham)	1	2:09.92	0.28 +0.28
3	35.02	Fahan	(Valta,Lumsden-Steel,Trails,Farquer,c:Rolls)	3	2:22.53	12.61 +12.89
4	35.04	Grammar	(Knowles,Crisp Williams,Woolcock-Davis,Brown,c:White)	5	2:30.82	8.29 +21.18
5	35.05	Grammar	(Goodsall,Rosa,Gardner,Reid,c:Robertson)	6	2:33.24	2.42 +23.60
6	35.06	Scotch Oakburn 2	(Barron,Wong,Glover,McLean,c:Wilson)	2	2:44.47	11.23 +34.83
7	35.07	Scotch Oakburn 3	(Ball,Burns,Hoare,Woolston,c:Towns)	7	3:10.88	26.41 +61.24

Race 42 Girls' Under 13 Quad Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	36.01	Collegiate 1	(Rogers,Witt,Vickers,Pitt,c:Johnston)	5	2:04.12	0.00 +0.00
2	36.06	St Marys 1	(Tsakirakis,Buddle*,Fracalossi*,Teale*,c:Kelly)	3	2:06.41	2.29 +2.29
3	36.03	Friends	(Einoder,Neal,Mitchelmore,Ralph,c:Morphett)	1	2:07.75	1.34 +3.63
4	36.02	Fahan	(Couser,Hodgman,Cummings,Dalton,c:Lumsden-Steel)	2	2:13.80	6.05 +9.68
5	36.05	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Ponnusamy,Gainot,Wilson,Musk,c:Wilson)	6	2:19.03	5.23 +14.91
6	36.04	Grammar	(Brown,Wyly,Dunne,Lockrey,c:Frost)	4	2:26.37	7.34 +22.25
7	36.07	St Patricks 1	(McNear,Edmunds,Lette,Madden,c:Robinson)	7	2:41.09	14.72 +36.97

*substitute

Race 43 Boys' Under 13 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	37.13	Scotch Oakburn 2	(O'Connor,Neville - Clark)	5	2:08.22	0.00 +0.00
2	37.16	St Patricks 1	(Jenkins*,Clark)	3	2:18.45	10.23 +10.23
3	37.14	Scotch Oakburn 3	(Christie,Sundaram)	2	2:33.03	14.58 +24.81
4	37.15	Scotch Oakburn 4	(Lee,Golovko)	7	2:37.93	4.90 +29.71
5	37.10	Hutchins 6	(Bodycoat,Cousins)	4	3:03.18	25.25 +54.96
6	37.05	Grammar	(Quinn,Saunders)	6	3:49.34	46.16 +101.1

*substitute

Race 44 Boys' Under 13 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	37.06	Hutchins 2	(Whatling,Ramsay)	2	2:22.37	0.00 +0.00
2	37.09	Hutchins 5	(Pafitis,Wilson)	5	2:29.84	7.47 +7.47
3	37.17	St Patricks 2	(Mineal*,Wilkins)	4	2:31.80	1.96 +9.43
4	37.12	Hutchins 8	(Lyons,Goldspink)	3	2:37.04	5.24 +14.67
5	37.11	Hutchins 7	(Zeeman,Brett)	6	2:53.47	16.43 +31.10
6	37.08	Hutchins 4	(Sims,Bourne)	7	2:53.73	0.26 +31.36

*substitute

Race 45 Boys' Under 13 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	37.18	St Virgils	(Lang,Young)	2	2:18.30	0.00 +0.00
2	37.07	Hutchins 3	(McIntosh,Yellap)	5	2:23.71	5.41 +5.41
3	37.02	Friends 3	(Jarvis,Vince)	3	2:28.40	4.69 +10.10
4	37.04	Grammar	(Shaw,Gibson)	4	2:43.13	14.73 +24.83
5	37.03	Grammar	(Dean,Tucker)	6	3:13.67	30.54 +55.37
	37.01	Friends 2	(Malby,Cretan)	7	SCRATCHED	

2019 SATIS Head of the River Regatta

Saturday, 23 March 2019

Race 46 Boys' Under 13 Double Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	38.04	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Parker,Russell)	4	2:07.82	0.00 +0.00
2	38.05	St Patricks 1	(Roney,McCullagh)	2	2:12.58	4.76 +4.76
3	38.03	Hutchins	(Mounter,Leesong)	3	2:19.99	7.41 +12.17
4	38.01	Friends 1	(Woolley,Connah)	6	2:24.04	4.05 +16.22
5	38.06	St Virgils	(Woods,Paynter)	7	2:26.56	2.52 +18.74
6	38.02	Grammar	(Ancher,Stedman)	5	2:35.09	8.53 +27.27

Race 47 Boys' Under 15 Single Scull - Seconds					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	39.05	Hutchins 3	(Tom Bayley*)	5	4:02.32	0.00 +0.00
2	39.08	St Patricks	(Conor Rae)	3	4:09.23	6.91 +6.91
3	39.04	Hutchins 2	(Tom Gibson*)	4	4:14.43	5.20 +12.11
4	39.07	Scotch Oakburn 3	(Sebastian Williams)	1	4:36.25	21.82 +33.93
5	39.01	Friends 1	(Connor Johnson)	2	4:37.06	0.81 +34.74
6	39.02	Grammar	(Harry Reid)	8	4:41.38	4.32 +39.06
7	39.06	Scotch Oakburn 2	(Sam Lee*)	6	4:49.44	8.06 +47.12
8	39.03	Grammar 1	(Jack Ancher)	7	4:52.08	2.64 +49.76

*substitute

Race 48 Boys' Under 15 Single Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	40.05	St Patricks	(Ryan Anderson)	4	4:02.93	0.00 +0.00
2	40.03	Hutchins 1	(Hayden Mounter)	5	4:04.89	1.96 +1.96
3	40.01	Friends	(Zachariah Bartlett)	7	4:11.05	6.16 +8.12
4	40.02	Grammar	(Toby Cannell)	2	4:29.42	18.37 +26.49
5	40.04	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Lachlan Breden*)	6	4:34.33	4.91 +31.40
	40.06	St Virgils	(Jordan Woods)	3	DID NOT START	

*substitute

Race 49 Girls' Under 16 Quad Scull - Seconds					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	42.03	Grammar	(Ward*,Savva,Bates,Brown,c:Eastough)	2	6:07.90	0.00 +0.00
2	42.02	Friends	(Mitchelmore,Thorpe,Giudici,Hornett,c:Taylor-Gibson)	4	6:14.57	6.67 +6.67
3	42.07	St Patricks	(Connelly,Waud,Vimpany-Tubb,Duffy,c:Roney)	5	6:17.37	2.80 +9.47
4	42.01	Fahan	(Ramsay,Salmon,Farquer*,Maning,c:Gath)	7	6:19.14	1.77 +11.24
5	42.06	St Marys 2	(Williams,Niekrasz,McInerney,Woodhouse,c:McInerney)	6	6:30.07	10.93 +22.17
6	42.05	Scotch Oakburn 2	(Willows,MacKenzie,Woolston,Edwards,c:Muller)	3	6:37.53	7.46 +29.63

*substitute

Race 50 Girls' Under 16 Quad Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	43.01	Collegiate 1	(Sullivan,McMahon,McLeod,Davis,c:Bayley)	1	5:48.68	0.00 +0.00
2	43.07	St Patricks	(Melray,March,Morrow,McCord,c:Anderson)	6	5:53.65	4.97 +4.97
3	43.06	St Marys 1	(Roberts,Stanley,Haas,Teale,c:Teale)	4	5:57.62	3.97 +8.94
4	43.04	Grammar	(Fryett,Swan,White,Dowling,c:Frost)	7	6:04.97	7.35 +16.29
5	43.03	Friends 1	(Maskell,Inglis,Shackcloth,Ralph,c:Rackham)	2	6:05.28	0.31 +16.60
6	43.05	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Duigan,Viney,Jepson,McCann,c:Ponnusamy)	5	6:10.08	4.80 +21.40
7	43.08	Mt Carmel	(Davis*,Paterson,Marshall,Albertini,c:Nation)	8	6:19.23	9.15 +30.55
8	43.02	Fahan	(Osgerby,Lambert,Jones,Jones,c:Rolls)	3	6:23.76	4.53 +35.08

*substitute

Race 51 Boys' Under 16 Eight - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.02	Hutchins	(Boman,Sillifant,Henning,Newbury,Mounter,Dalton,Parnham,Byrne,c:Boman)	5	4:49.20	0.00 +0.00
2	45.03	Scotch Oakburn	(Creak,Hurd,Neville-Clark,Lawrence,Brown,Wagner,Birchmore,Gray,c:Dowling)	4	4:49.44	0.24 +0.24
3	45.01	Friends	(Downie,Colefax,Backhouse,Mitchelmore,Neal,Wilkins,Ibbott,Bevan,c:Fox)	3	5:10.35	20.91 +21.15
4	45.04	St Virgils	(Woods,Graves,Oliver,Doyle,Monks,King,Cashion,Connolly,c:McLaren)	6	5:18.38	8.03 +29.18

Race 52 Girls' Under 14 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	46.09	Friends 2	(Reid,Bylisma)	3	4:21.35	0.00 +0.00
2	46.12	Grammar 3	(Brown,Brown)	5	4:30.21	8.86 +8.86
3	46.07	Fahan	(Sampson,Harris)	7	4:31.71	1.50 +10.36
4	46.17	St Marys 4	(Whiting,Matulin)	6	4:44.19	12.48 +22.84
5	46.04	Fahan	(Thompson,Banks Smith)	4	4:52.71	8.52 +31.36
6	46.11	Grammar 2	(Maddy,Gray)	1	5:04.94	12.23 +43.59
7	46.20	St Patricks 4	(Finn,Pope)	2	5:20.48	15.54 +59.13

Race 53 Girls' Under 14 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	46.13	Scotch Oakburn 2	(Napier*,Williams*)	2	4:22.48	0.00 +0.00
2	46.10	Grammar 1	(Dunne,Stewart)	5	4:33.05	10.57 +10.57
3	46.15	St Marys 2	(Hutcheon,Oliver)	1	4:38.88	5.83 +16.40
4	46.14	Scotch Oakburn 3	(Creak,Harriss)	7	4:44.48	5.60 +22.00
5	46.08	Friends 1	(Gunner,Newman)	4	4:54.87	10.39 +32.39
6	46.16	St Marys 3	(Rolls,Kelly)	6	4:58.62	3.75 +36.14
7	46.05	Fahan	(Lumsden-Steel,Evans Gregg)	3	5:07.73	9.11 +45.25

*substitute

Race 54 Girls' Under 14 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	46.01	Brendan Shaw 2	(Yeates,Mansell)	1	4:29.49	0.00 +0.00
2	46.18	St Patricks 2	(Allen,Blackett)	5	4:30.85	1.36 +1.36
3	46.03	Collegiate 2	(Viney,Langdon)	6	4:38.73	7.88 +9.24
4	46.06	Fahan	(Hanna,Edwards)	3	4:43.35	4.62 +13.86
5	46.21	St Patricks 5	(Brooks,Armstrong-Roberts)	7	4:50.52	7.17 +21.03
6	46.19	St Patricks 3	(Howard,Binns)	4	5:00.87	10.35 +31.38
7	46.02	Collegiate 1	(West*,McCoid)	2	5:10.32	9.45 +40.83

*substitute

Race 55 Girls' Under 14 Double Scull - Firsts					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	47.01	Brendan Shaw	(Ellis,Castles)	2	4:21.55	0.00 +0.00
2	47.02	Collegiate 1	(Wilcox,Rogers)	5	4:24.88	3.33 +3.33
3	47.06	Mt Carmel	(Balfour,Reardon)	6	4:36.44	11.56 +14.89
4	47.04	Friends 1	(Woolley,Bryant)	3	4:36.70	0.26 +15.15
5	47.05	Grammar	(Johnstone,Henty)	4	4:38.25	1.55 +16.70

Race 56 Girls' Under 14 Double Scull - Firsts					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	47.08	St Marys 1	(Atkins,Monks)	5	4:20.11	0.00 +0.00
2	47.07	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Atherton*,Yuvchenko*)	4	4:27.46	7.35 +7.35
3	47.03	Fahan	(Benyon,Fry)	6	4:29.24	1.78 +9.13
4	47.09	St Patricks 1	(Hudson,Bonner)	3	4:29.69	0.45 +9.58

*substitute

Race 57 Girls' Under 15 Quad Scull - Seconds					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	48.04	Grammar 2	(Ferrall,Mayes,Goss,Loo,c:Frost)	4	4:03.48	0.00 +0.00
2	48.06	St Marys 2	(Nielsen*,Pinelli,Brown,Sice,c:Christie-Johnston)	2	4:04.04	0.56 +0.56
3	48.02	Friends 2	(Powell-Davies,Rawson,Underwood,Gardner,c:Procter)	8	4:07.75	3.71 +4.27
4	48.01	Collegiate	(Moore,Curry,Shelley,Selley,c:Forsyth)	7	4:14.32	6.57 +10.84
5	48.07	St Marys 3	(Casti*,Fitzgerald,Mason,Bremner,c:Groves)	5	4:14.73	0.41 +11.25
6	48.03	Friends 3	(Wallman,Anderson,Cretan,Anderson,c:Rackham)	1	4:24.44	9.71 +20.96
7	48.05	Grammar 3	(Henderson,Hawes,Lalor,Hill,c:Tucker)	6	4:28.50	4.06 +25.02
8	48.08	St Patricks 2	(Pearce,Jack,Petrack,Binns,c:Roney)	3	4:28.75	0.25 +25.27

*substitute

Race 58 Girls' Under 15 Quad Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	49.01	Brendan Shaw	(Skirving,Greenhill,Spaulding,Welch,c:Nield)	5	3:51.24	0.00 +0.00
2	49.04	Friends	(White,Woolward,Mauderer,Nation,c:Mead)	7	3:55.49	4.25 +4.25
3	49.02	Collegiate	(Mampieri,Leesong,Saunders,Bird,c:Harris)	4	3:57.88	2.39 +6.64
4	49.06	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Golovko,Jepson,Loane,Silberberg,c:Cleeland)	2	4:06.91	9.03 +15.67
5	49.08	St Patricks 1	(Brown,Ciantar,Roney,Duffy,c:Duffy)	1	4:07.39	0.48 +16.15
6	49.03	Fahan	(Lumsden-Steel,Jordan,Leary,Rolls,c:Farquer)	3	4:11.83	4.44 +20.59
7	49.07	St Marys 1	(Radic,Goward,Carter,Hutchinson,c:Carter)	8	4:14.09	2.26 +22.85
8	49.05	Grammar 1	(Brown,Lowe,Billing,Gowland,c:Robertson)	6	4:14.90	0.81 +23.66

Race 59 Boys' Open Single Scull - Seconds					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	50.02	St Patricks 1	(Elijah McCullagh)	4	6:23.61	0.00 +0.00
	50.01	Friends	(Jeremey Nock)	5	DID NOT FINISH	

Race 60 Boys' Open Single Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	51.03	Guilford	(Tom Messer)	4	5:53.47	0.00 +0.00
2	51.06	St Patricks 1	(Lachlan Brown)	7	5:56.31	2.84 +2.84
3	51.04	Hutchins	(Oscar Campbell)	2	6:05.06	8.75 +11.59
4	51.02	Friends	(Karl Breier)	3	6:06.88	1.82 +13.41
5	51.01	Brendan Shaw	(Harrison Nield)	6	6:35.57	28.69 +42.10
	51.05	Scotch Oakburn	(Roo Colley)	5	SCRATCHED	

Race 61 Girls' Open Double Scull - Seconds					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	52.02	St Marys 2	(Blackwell,Oliver)	4	6:30.04	0.00 +0.00
2	52.03	St Patricks	(Melray,Slater)	3	6:32.59	2.55 +2.55

Race 62 Girls' Open Double Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	53.02	Friends	(Larsson,Lang)	6	6:09.46	0.00 +0.00
2	53.05	St Marys 1	(Lamb,Robinson)	7	6:11.10	1.64 +1.64
3	53.03	Grammar	(Caldwell,Quinn)	2	6:13.17	2.07 +3.71
4	53.06	St Patricks	(Cherry,Morrow)	5	6:16.13	2.96 +6.67
5	53.04	Scotch Oakburn	(Silberberg,McHenry)	4	6:38.61	22.48 +29.15
6	53.07	Collegiate	(Blenden,Sayers)	1	6:48.62	10.01 +39.16
7	53.01	Brendan Shaw	(Baumback,Ellis)	3	7:00.31	11.69 +50.85

Race 63 Boys' Under 16 Four - Seconds					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	54.05	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Brown,Gray,Birchmore,Wagner,c:Dowling)	4	5:31.72	0.00 +0.00
2	54.03	Hutchins 2	(Parnham,Newbury,Henning,Sillifant,c:Clark)	5	5:44.34	12.62 +12.62
3	54.04	Hutchins 3	(Bradley*,Johnstone,Chilcott,Maumill,c:Burnett)	3	5:44.74	0.40 +13.02
4	54.02	Friends	(Noble-Wedd,Kershaw-McHugh,Atwell*,Russell-King,c:Thorpe)	6	6:00.68	15.94 +28.96
	54.01	Friends	(Crespan,Atwell,Colefax,Ibbott,c:Thorpe)	2	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Race 64 Boys' Under 16 Four - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	55.05	St Patricks	(Douglas,Dean,Malkin,Birtwistle,c:Duffy)	5	5:16.10	0.00 +0.00
2	55.03	Hutchins 1	(Boman,Byrne,Mounter,Dalton,c:Boman)	6	5:24.35	8.25 +8.25
3	55.06	Scotch Oakburn 2	(Creak,Hurd,Neville-Clark,Lawrence,c:Whelan)	4	5:28.62	4.27 +12.52
4	55.02	Grammar 1	(Lockrey,Wyly,Townsend,Wickham,c:Swan)	3	5:55.21	26.59 +39.11
5	55.01	Friends	(Russell-King,Mitchelmore,Backhouse,Downie,c:Fox)	2	5:59.84	4.63 +43.74

Race 65 Girls' Under 16 Eight - Firsts				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	58.01 Collegiate 1 (Sullivan,Thomas,Viney,Clerk,Prescott,McMahon,McLeod,Davis,c:Bayley)	4	5:23.60	0.00	+0.00
2	58.03 Friends 1 (Balmforth,Smith,Shackcloth,Hornett,Inglis,Maskell,Fajrianto,Ralph,c:Rackham)	7	5:39.75	16.15	+16.15
3	58.02 Fahan (Ramsay,Lambert*,Jones,Farquer,Jones,Roger,Wilkins,Maning,c:Gath)	3	5:50.01	10.26	+26.41
4	58.04 Grammar (Fryett,Ward,Savva,Bates*,Swan,Brown,White,Dowling,c:Frost)	5	5:55.75	5.74	+32.15
5	58.06 St Marys 1 (Taylor,Niekrasz,McInerney,Williams,Stanley,Roberts,Woodhouse,Teale,c:Pinelli)	2	6:02.13	6.38	+38.53
	58.05 Scotch Oakburn (Florance,Golovko,Duigan,Viney,Jepson,McCann,Finnigan,Schouten,c:Ponnusamy)	6	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Race 66 Boys' Under 14 Single Scull - Seconds				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	59.08 St Virgils (Caerwyn James)	3	4:30.03	0.00	+0.00
2	59.05 Scotch Oakburn 2 (Rupert MacKenzie)	6	4:36.93	6.90	+6.90
3	59.02 Friends 3 (Zac Menadue)	8	4:41.56	4.63	+11.53
4	59.04 Hutchins 2 (Jakob Fiedler)	5	4:46.73	5.17	+16.70
5	59.01 Friends 2 (Nicholas Einoder)	1	4:50.49	3.76	+20.46
6	59.06 St Patricks 2 (Daniel Douglas)	7	4:53.73	3.24	+23.70
7	59.03 Grammar 1 (Keanu Glynn)	2	4:56.14	2.41	+26.11
8	59.07 St Virgils (Oliver Dinnessen)	4	5:59.36	63.22	+89.33

Race 67 Boys' Under 14 Single Scull - Firsts				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	60.05 Scotch Oakburn 1 (Bobby Coskun)	6	4:22.41	0.00	+0.00
2	60.03 Grammar (Rueben Manning)	1	4:25.61	3.20	+3.20
3	60.07 St Virgils (Hugo Grubb)	7	4:26.80	1.19	+4.39
4	60.04 Hutchins 1 (Falcon Palmer)	3	4:27.95	1.15	+5.54
5	60.02 Friends 1 (Gabriel Williams)	5	4:33.17	5.22	+10.76
6	60.06 St Patricks 1 (Max Williams)	2	4:50.27	17.10	+27.86
7	60.01 Brendan Shaw (Mitchell Nield)	4	5:15.69	25.42	+53.28

Race 68 Boys' Under 13 Quad Scull - Seconds				Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	61.04 Hutchins 3 (Pafitis,Pitt,Zeeman,Wilson,c:Fiedler)	2	2:20.29	0.00	+0.00
2	61.01 Friends 2 (Malby,Jarvis,Cretan,Vince,c:Cooper)	4	2:21.47	1.18	+1.18
3	61.06 Scotch Oakburn 2 (Christie,Lee,Golovko,Sundaram,c:Cleeland)	3	2:22.37	0.90	+2.08
4	61.05 Hutchins 4 (Sims,Yellap,McIntosh,Ramsay,c:Brett)	5	2:28.51	6.14	+8.22
5	61.02 Grammar (Dean,Gibson,Tucker,Ancher,c:Barrenger)	6	2:46.77	18.26	+26.48

Race 69 Boys' Under 13 Quad Scull - Seconds				Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	61.08 St Patricks 1 (Mineal,Wilkins,Humphreys,McGovern,c:Anderson)	5	2:18.50	0.00	+0.00
2	61.03 Hutchins 2 (Lyons,Bodycoat,Goldspink,Cousins,c:Thiessen)	4	2:38.63	20.13	+20.13
3	61.09 St Patricks 2 (Long,Mac,Ghosh,Clark,c:McDermott)	6	2:51.15	12.52	+32.65
4	61.07 Scotch Oakburn 3 (Lee-Archer,Skerritt,Gale,Hill,c:Whelan)	3	3:14.90	23.75	+56.40

Race 70 Boys' Under 13 Quad Scull - Firsts				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	62.04 Scotch Oakburn 1 (O'Connor,Neville - Clark,Parker,Russell,c:Silberberg)	4	1:59.92	0.00	+0.00
2	62.05 St Patricks 1 (Jenkins,Rae,Roney,McCullagh,c:Brown)	7	2:02.19	2.27	+2.27
3	62.03 Hutchins (Mounter,Bourne,Leesong,Boman,c:Whatling)	6	2:12.50	10.31	+12.58
4	62.01 Friends 1 (Connah,Woolley,Mauderer,Campbell-Jones,c:Mauderer)	5	2:13.07	0.57	+13.15
5	62.06 St Virgils (Young,Lang,Woods,Paynter,c:Eugster)	2	2:18.87	5.80	+18.95
6	62.02 Grammar (Shaw,Quinn,Saunders,Stedman,c:Frost)	3	2:19.91	1.04	+19.99

Race 71 Girls' Under 13 Single Scull - Seconds					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	63.04	Fahan	(Grace Couser)	3	2:21.65	0.00 +0.00
2	63.08	St Marys 2	(Holly Teale)	5	2:31.68	10.03 +10.03
3	63.05	Friends	(Claire Morphett)	4	2:34.63	2.95 +12.98
4	63.03	Collegiate	(Angelina Acuna)	7	2:36.13	1.50 +14.48
5	63.02	Collegiate	(Chloe Leicester)	1	2:39.09	2.96 +17.44
6	63.01	Brendan Shaw 2	(Ella Tait)	8	2:39.38	0.29 +17.73
7	63.06	Grammar	(Chelsea Lockrey)	6	3:01.58	22.20 +39.93
	63.07	Grammar	(Lizzie Ayers)	2	DID NOT START	

Race 72 Girls' Under 13 Single Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	64.03	Fahan	(Keala Hayes)	2	2:18.68	0.00 +0.00
2	64.01	Brendan Shaw 1	(Sarah Welch)	6	2:21.87	3.19 +3.19
3	64.07	St Marys 1	(Anna Fracalossi)	7	2:24.45	2.58 +5.77
4	64.02	Collegiate 1	(Charlotte Elrick)	8	2:28.11	3.66 +9.43
5	64.04	Friends	(Sophie Aldred)	1	2:28.60	0.49 +9.92
6	64.06	Mt Carmel	(Ursula Nation)	4	2:29.10	0.50 +10.42
7	64.08	St Patricks 1	(Lily Robinson)	3	2:51.52	22.42 +32.84
8	64.05	Grammar	(Madeline Brown)	5	4:01.57	70.05 +102.8

Race 73 Boys' Under 15 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	65.04	Friends 4	(Johnson,Bartlett)	4	3:55.09	0.00 +0.00
2	65.09	Grammar 1	(Farquhar,Cannell)	6	4:04.28	9.19 +9.19
3	65.11	Hutchins	(Whatling,Bayley)	3	4:05.66	1.38 +10.57
4	65.08	Grammar	(Hirst,Chilcott)	1	4:08.75	3.09 +13.66
5	65.07	Grammar	(Reid,Bates)	5	4:12.74	3.99 +17.65
6	65.01	Friends 1	(Morphett,Cooper)	7	4:13.10	0.36 +18.01
7	65.12	Scotch Oakburn 2	(Lee,Langford)	2	4:51.04	37.94 +55.95

Race 74 Boys' Under 15 Double Scull - Seconds					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	65.06	Friends 6	(Wilson,Fox)	6	3:49.68	0.00 +0.00
2	65.05	Friends 5	(Colhoun,Johnson)	2	3:50.06	0.38 +0.38
3	65.03	Friends 3	(Oates,Michel)	7	4:03.49	13.43 +13.81
4	65.14	St Patricks	(Waud,Mineall)	1	4:13.29	9.80 +23.61
4	65.10	Hutchins	(Mather,Sillifant)	5	4:13.29	9.80 +23.61
6	65.13	Scotch Oakburn 3	(Williams,Lindsay)	4	4:32.48	19.19 +42.80
	65.02	Friends 2	(Glenn,Vince)	3	SCRATCHED	

Race 75 Boys' Under 15 Double Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	66.02	Grammar	(Dean,Ralph)	4	3:42.07	0.00 +0.00
2	66.03	Hutchins 1	(Gibson,Mounter)	5	3:51.51	9.44 +9.44
3	66.05	St Patricks	(Anderson,Rae)	6	3:53.45	1.94 +11.38
4	66.01	Friends	(Connah,Fitzgerald)	2	3:55.01	1.56 +12.94
5	66.04	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Breden,Dowling)	3	4:22.78	27.77 +40.71

Race 76 Girls' Under 14 Quad Scull - Seconds					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	67.06	Grammar 1	(Johnstone,Henty,Bennett,Hucker,c:Hill)	6	4:23.39	0.00 +0.00
2	67.08	St Marys 2	(Sice,Oliver,Kelly,Thurley,c:Kelly)	2	4:28.70	5.31 +5.31
3	67.07	Scotch Oakburn 2	(Musk,Wilson,Yuvchenko,Harriss,c:Wilson)	4	4:31.55	2.85 +8.16
4	67.10	St Patricks 2	(Brooks,Armstrong-Roberts,Bretzke,Pope,c:Allen)	5	4:39.96	8.41 +16.57
5	67.03	Grammar	(Shearer,Maddy*,Rockliff,Bradfield,c:Gowland)	3	4:44.50	4.54 +21.11

*substitute

2019 SATIS Head of the River Regatta

Saturday, 23 March 2019

Race 77 Girls' Under 14 Quad Scull - Seconds					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	67.05	Grammar	(Eastaugh,Flanagan,Brown,Brown,c:Dunn)	6	4:23.45	0.00 +0.00
2	67.01	Collegiate 1	(Stewart,Griggs,Langdon,Viney,c:Viney)	3	4:26.40	2.95 +2.95
3	67.09	St Marys 3	(Hutcheon,Rolls,Christie Johnston,Atkins,c:Carter)	4	4:34.34	7.94 +10.89
4	67.04	Grammar	(Bennett,Ellis,Lamb,MacKirdy,c:Gray)	5	4:45.01	10.67 +21.56
5	67.02	Fahan	(Thompson,Evans Gregg,Hanna,Edwards,c:Banks Smith)	2	4:47.20	2.19 +23.75

Race 78 Girls' Under 14 Quad Scull - Firsts					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	68.01	Brendan Shaw	(Ellis,Yeates,Castles,Mansell,c:Nield)	8	4:09.32	0.00 +0.00
2	68.06	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Atherton,Williams,Napier,Creak,c:Woolston)	1	4:09.85	0.53 +0.53
3	68.07	St Marys 1	(Whiting,Matulin,Barnes,Devine,c:Christie-Johnston)	2	4:10.97	1.12 +1.65
4	68.05	Grammar	(Pilsbury-Milne,Pohan,Dunne,Stewart,c:Robertson)	4	4:12.16	1.19 +2.84
5	68.02	Collegiate 1	(Wilcox,Rogers,West,McCoid,c:Carr)	3	4:15.13	2.97 +5.81
6	68.03	Fahan	(Sampson,Harris,Benyon,Fry,c:Lumsden-Steel)	6	4:15.80	0.67 +6.48
7	68.04	Friends	(Reid,Woolley,Newman,Bryant,c:Gunner)	5	4:27.04	11.24 +17.72
8	68.08	St Patricks 1	(Hudson,Bonner,Howard,Blackett,c:Finn)	7	4:33.19	6.15 +23.87

Race 79 Girls' Under 15 Single Scull - Seconds					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	69.01	Brendan Shaw 2	(Jessica Welch)	4	4:18.29	0.00 +0.00
2	69.02	Brendan Shaw 3	(Ella Spaulding)	6	4:20.49	2.20 +2.20
3	69.06	Friends 3	(Morgan White)	1	4:39.42	18.93 +21.13
4	69.13	St Patricks 2	(Morgan Brown)	5	4:42.34	2.92 +24.05
5	69.07	Grammar 2	(Isabel Brown)	2	4:47.34	5.00 +29.05
6	69.08	Grammar 3	(Ashlyn Mayes)	7	4:53.73	6.39 +35.44
7	69.14	St Patricks 3	(Kalani Ciantar)	3	5:04.70	10.97 +46.41
8	69.11	St Marys 2	(Tehya Casti*)	8	5:13.07	8.37 +54.78

*substitute

Race 80 Girls' Under 15 Single Scull - Seconds					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	69.15	Collegiate	(Eleanor Leesong)	1	4:25.28	0.00 +0.00
2	69.05	Friends 2	(Vivian Mauderer)	6	4:35.41	10.13 +10.13
3	69.04	Fahan	(Amelie Lumsden-Steel)	3	4:46.15	10.74 +20.87
4	69.16	Fahan	(Edie Jordan)	8	4:51.85	5.70 +26.57
5	69.10	Scotch Oakburn 2	(Emma Jepson)	5	4:52.83	0.98 +27.55
6	69.03	Collegiate	(Rosie Forsyth)	2	4:58.63	5.80 +33.35
7	69.12	St Marys 3	(Holly Sice)	4	5:07.25	8.62 +41.97
	69.09	Mt Carmel	(Josi Braid)	7	SCRATCHED	

Race 81 Girls' Under 15 Single Scull - Firsts					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	70.04	Friends 1	(Imogen Nation)	4	4:13.51	0.00 +0.00
2	70.01	Brendan Shaw 1	(Catherine Greenhill)	3	4:19.30	5.79 +5.79
3	70.09	St Patricks	(Jaimie Duffy)	5	4:28.82	9.52 +15.31
4	70.07	Scotch Oakburn 1	(Cassie Silberberg)	2	4:35.70	6.88 +22.19
5	70.03	Fahan	(Sophie Rolls)	6	4:42.27	6.57 +28.76

Race 82 Girls' Under 15 Single Scull - Firsts					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	70.02	Collegiate	(Elise Bird)	5	4:27.72	0.00 +0.00
2	70.05	Grammar 1	(Alice Lowe)	3	4:40.16	12.44 +12.44
3	70.06	Mt Carmel	(Jazlin Paterson)	6	4:42.76	2.60 +15.04
4	70.08	St Marys 1	(Liliana Radic)	4	5:01.05	18.29 +33.33

Race 83 Boys' Under 16 Quad Scull - Seconds				Final			
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	71.05	Scotch Oakburn 2 (Hurd,Wagner,Neville-Clark,Creak,c:Whelan)			4	5:32.53	0.00 +0.00
2	71.06	St Virgils (Woods,Graves,Doyle,Cashion,c:Paynter)			6	5:41.45	8.92 +8.92
3	71.02	Friends (Russell-King,Russell-King,Colefax,Downie,c:Fox)			5	5:45.13	3.68 +12.60
4	71.01	Friends (Noble-Wedd,Atwell,Russell-King*,Kershaw-McHugh,c:Backhouse)			2	6:04.28	19.15 +31.75
	71.04	Hutchins 3 (Newbury,Henning,Byrne,Mounter,c:Boman)			3	DID NOT START	
	71.03	Hutchins 2 (Parnham,Boman,Sillifant,Dalton,c:Elrick)			7	DID NOT START	

*substitute

Race 84 Boys' Under 16 Quad Scull - Firsts				Final			
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	72.06	St Virgils (Oliver,Monks,King,Connolly,c:Connolly)			2	5:12.03	0.00 +0.00
2	72.05	St Patricks (Reilly,Dean,Douglas,Birtwistle,c:Douglas)			7	5:15.67	3.64 +3.64
3	72.04	Scotch Oakburn 1 (Brown,Gray,Birchmore,Lawrence,c:Dowling)			6	5:22.56	6.89 +10.53
4	72.01	Friends (Wilkins,Neal,Ibbott,Bevan,c:Rackham)			3	5:23.82	1.26 +11.79
5	72.02	Grammar 1 (Lockrey,Swan,Townsend,Wickham,c:Wyly)			4	5:34.88	11.06 +22.85
6	72.03	Hutchins 1 (Chilcott,Johnstone,Maumill,Burnett*,c:Bradley)			5	5:39.79	4.91 +27.76

*substitute

Race 85 Girls' Under 16 Double Scull - Seconds				Final			
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	73.03	Friends 3 (Inglis,Hornett)			3	6:22.04	0.00 +0.00
2	73.06	Scotch Oakburn 2 (Willows,McCann)			2	6:31.47	9.43 +9.43
3	73.04	Friends 5 (Thorpe,Smith)			5	6:54.20	22.73 +32.16
4	73.05	Grammar (Ward,Bates)			6	7:00.30	6.10 +38.26
5	73.01	Fahan (Ramsay,Oserby)			1	7:06.41	6.11 +44.37
6	73.07	St Marys 2 (Taylor,Niekrasz)			7	7:15.93	9.52 +53.89
	73.02	Friends 2 (Balmforth,Giudici)			4	DID NOT FINISH	

Race 86 Girls' Under 16 Double Scull - Firsts				Final			
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	74.07	St Marys 1 (Haas,Teale)			2	5:54.38	0.00 +0.00
2	74.01	Collegiate (Sullivan,McMahon)			8	6:13.44	19.06 +19.06
3	74.03	Friends 1 (Fajrianto,Maskell)			7	6:22.93	9.49 +28.55
4	74.04	Grammar (Fryett,White)			1	6:23.91	0.98 +29.53
5	74.05	Mt Carmel (Albertini,Marshall)			6	6:30.18	6.27 +35.80
6	74.02	Fahan (Jones,Roger)			3	6:39.61	9.43 +45.23
7	74.08	St Patricks (Waud,Vimpany-Tubb)			5	6:41.45	1.84 +47.07
	74.06	Scotch Oakburn 1 (Jepson,Florance)			4	DID NOT FINISH	

Race 87 Girls' Open Eight - Firsts				Final			
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	77.01	Collegiate (Sayers,Kelleher,Taylor,Bignell,Boman,Fisher,Stephens,Davis,c:Harris)			4	6:57.65	0.00 +0.00
2	77.02	Fahan (Oh,Campbell-Jones,Ansell,Hemmings,Fitzgerald,Ward,Gregg,Lamb,c:Pilkington)			3	7:00.40	2.75 +2.75
3	77.05	Scotch Oakburn (Finnigan,Pribil,Grimshaw,Schouten,Veevers,Brown,Green,Calvert,c:Fox)			2	7:01.85	1.45 +4.20
4	77.03	Friends (Merritt,Newton,Close,Taylor,Newman,Morgan,Larsson,Shackcloth,c:Cayoun)			5	7:06.41	4.56 +8.76
5	77.04	Grammar (Adkins,Lowe,Clarke,Alexander,Crawford,Woolcock,Ralph,Patrick,c:Eastough)			6	7:21.17	14.76 +23.52
6	77.07	St Patricks (March,Melray,Morrow,McCord,Duffy,Melray,Cherry,Morrow,c:Duffy)			7	7:42.05	20.88 +44.40
	77.06	St Marys 1 (Robinson,Blackwell,Stanley,Roberts*,Woodhouse,Lamb,McInerney*,Oliver,c:Pinelli)			1	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Race 88 Boys' Open Eight - Firsts				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	78.03 Hutchins (Bramich,Macpherson,Vermey,Hodgman,Black,Taylor,Law,Jackson,c:Fry)	5	6:04.71	0.00	+0.00
2	78.04 Scotch Oakburn (Stewart,Lawrence,Taylor,Cox,Dowling,Gray,Birchmore,Cox,c:Russell)	4	6:11.20	6.49	+6.49
3	78.02 Grammar (Barrenger,Barrenger,Chilcott,Wood,Bates,Stedman,Dowling,Barber,c:Ferrall)	6	6:20.73	9.53	+16.02
4	78.01 Friends (Bradbury,McMahon,Hutchinson,Doedens,Roland,Breier,Hooper*,Vickers,c:Pauchet)	3	6:32.21	11.48	+27.50
*substitute					